Wisconsin law.
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Chapter Ins41
DOMESTIC INSURERS REQUIRED TO DISCLOSE MATERIAL TRANSACTIONS

Ins41.01  Domestic insurers required to file reports of material transactions. Ins41.90  Other requirements.
Ins 41.05  Acquisitions and dispositions of assets.
Ins 41.10  Nonrenewalscancellations or revisions eeded reinsurance agree

ments.

Ins 41.01 Domestic insurers required to file reports (b) Manner of acquisition or disposition.
of material transactions. (1) Domestic insurers shall file a  (c) Description of the assets involved.
reportwith the commissioner disclosing material acquisitiang (d) Nature and amount of the consideration givereoeived.
dispositionsof assets or materiamlonrenewals, cancellations or .
revisions of ceded reinsurance agreementsss such acquisi (e) Purpose of, qr reason fdhe transacu_on. )
tionsand dispositions of assets or material nonrenewals, cancella(f) Mannerby which the amount of consideration was deter
tions or revision®f ceded reinsurance agreements have been sined.
mitted to the commission€for review approval or information (g) Gain or loss recognized or realized as a result of the transac
purposespursuant to other provisions of clé€0to 645, Stats.  tion.
(2) Thereport required in sulfl) is due within 15 days after  (h) Name of the person from whom thssets were acquired
the end of the calendar month in which apfythe transactions or to whom they were disposed.
which are required to be reported occur (5) Insurersare required to report material acquisitions and
(3) A domestic insurer shall file a complete copy of any repadispositionsunder this chapter on a nonconsolidated basis unless
required under this section, including any exhibits or other attat¢he insurer is part of a consolidated group of insurers which
ments,with the commissioneA domestic insureother tharan lizesa pooling arrangement or 100% reinsurance agreetmant
insurer organized under ch612, Stats., a healtimaintenance affectsthe solvency and integrity of the insugereserves aritie
organizationinsurer limited services health ganization, or a gift insurerceded substantially all @ direct and assumed business
annuity insurershall also file a copy of the report and attachments the pool. An insurer is deemed to haesled substantially all
with the national association of insurance commissioners.  of its direct and assumdlisiness to a pool if the insurer has less
(4) All reports obtained by or disclosed to tmmmissioner Fhan $1,000,000 total direct plUS assumed Written premiums dur
underthis chapter shall be given confidential treatment underiBg a calendayear that are not subject to a pooling arrangement
601.465 Stats., and shall not be subject to subpoena and shall & the net income of the business not subject to the pooling
be made public by theommissionerthe national association of arrangementepresents less than 5% of the insisreapital and
insurancecommissioners, or any other person, except to insfurplus.
ancedepartmentsf other states unless the commissioner deter History: Cr. Register December1995, No. 480eff. 1-1-96.
minesthat the interest of policyholdeshareholders or the public . .
will be served by the publication or release of the information, i? Ins 41.10 Nonrenewals, cancellations or revisions
which event the commissioner may publishrelease all or any Of ceded reinsurance agreements. (1) MATERIALITY AND

part of the information in the manner the commissioner dete}COPE- (&) No nonrenewals, cancellations or revisions of ceded
minesis appropriate. reinsurancegreements need beported under $ns 41.01if the

History: Cr. Register December1995, No. 480eff. 1-1-96. nonrenewals, cancellations revisions are not material. For pur
poses of this chaptes material nonrenewal, cancellation or revi
Ins 41.05 Acquisitions and dispositions of assets. sionis one that décts:
(1) An acquisition or disposition of assets is not required to be 1. For property and casualty business, including accitest
reportedunder sins 41.01if the acquisition or disposition is not healthbusiness written by a property and casualty insurer:
material.For purposes of this chapter a material acquisition, or the 5 nore than 50% of amsurets ceded written premium; or

aggregatef any series of related acquisitions during any 30—-day b M . : .
: ; e . : . More than 50% of the insuisttotalceded indemnity and
period,or disposition, or the aggregateanfy series of related dis lossadjustment reserves.

positionsduring any 30—-day periods one that is nonrecurring . . i .
andnot inthe ordinary course of business and involves more than 2- For life, annuity and accident ahealth business, more
5% of the reporting insurés total admitted assets as reported if1an50% of the total reserve credit taken fwisiness ceded, on

its most recent statutory statement filed with the insurance dep&f annualized basis as indicatedthe insurels most recently
mentof the insure's state of domicile. filed statutory statement. _ _ _

(2) Assetacquisitions subject to this chapter include every 3. For either a property and casualty or life, annaityl acei
purchaselease, exchange, nger, consolidation, succession, ordentand health business, eithef the following events shall
otheracquisition other than the construction or developroént constitutea material revision which shall be reported:
real property by or for the reporting insurer or the acquisition of a. An authorized reinsurer representing more than 10% of a
materialsfor this purpose. total cession igeplaced by one or more unauthorized reinsurers;

(3) Assetdispositions subject to this chapter include eve§"
sale,lease, exchange, nger, consolidation, mortgage, hypothe b. Previously established collateral requirements have been
cation,assignment, whether for thenefit of creditors or other reducedor waived as respects one or more unauthorized reinsur
wise, abandonment, destruction, or other disposition. ersrepresenting collectively more than 10% of a total cession.

(4) Thefollowing information is required to be disclosed in (b) No filing is required under this chapter if:
anyreport of a material acquisiti@r disposition of assets under 1. For property and casualty business, including acciataht
this chapter: health business written by a property and casualty insurer the

(a) Date of the transaction. insurer’stotal ceded written premium represerms,an annual
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izedbasis, less than 10% of its total written premium for direct amdnconsolidatetbasis unlesthe insurer is part of a consolidated
assumedusiness; or groupof insurerswhich utilizes a pooling arrangement or 100%

2. For life, annuity and accident and health business the tdt@insuranceagreement that &fcts the solvency and integrity of
reservecredit taken for business ceded represents, @manal theinsurets reserves and the insurer ceded substantially all of its

izedbasis, less than 10% of the statutaserve requirement prior directand assumed business to the péalinsurer is deemed to
to any cession. have ceded substantially all of its direct and assumed business to

(2) The following information is required to be disclosed in® POO! if the insurer has less than $1,000,000 total dpfct

any report of a material nonrenewal, cancellation or revision 3pSumedvritten premiums during a calendar year that are net sub
cededreinsurance agreements: jectto a pooling arrangement and tiet income of the business

Effectived fth ) | llati ._._notsubject to the pooling arrangement represents less than 5% of
(a) Effectivedate of the nonrenewal, cancellation or revisiona insurets capital and surplus.

(b) The description of the transaction with identification of ~ History: Cr. Register December1995, No. 48peff. 1-1-96.

the initiator of the transaction. ) . o .
(c) Purpose of, or reason fdne transaction. ~ Ins 41.90 Other requirements. This chapter is in addi
) . : . tion to, and does not supersede or substfuteother disclosure
(d) If applicable, the identity of the replacement reinsurers,, filing requirements, including, but not limited to,611.78
(3) Insurersare required to report all material nonrenewalSstats. and ch617, Stats.
cancellationsor revisions of ceded reinsurance agreements on &istory: Cr. Register December1995, No. 48peff. 1-1-96.

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page

Registey June, 1997, No. 498 is the date the chapter was last published. Report errors (608) 266—-3151.


http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/35.93
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/35.93
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/480/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/611.78
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/ch.%20617
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/480/b/toc

